

Senate File 2394

S-5219

1 Amend Senate File 2394 as follows:

2 1. Page 2, line 18, by striking <sixty-seven> and inserting
3 <fifty-nine>

4 2. Page 2, line 21, by striking <thirty-three> and inserting
5 <forty-one>

6 3. Page 7, line 13, by striking <twenty-five> and inserting
7 <twenty>

8 4. Page 7, line 15, by striking <seventy-five> and inserting
9 <eighty>

10 5. Page 9, after line 14 by inserting:

11 <Sec. ____ . STUDY ON PRO HAC VICE ATTORNEY FEE. The judicial
12 branch shall conduct a study to determine whether the amount of
13 the current fee to appear pro hac vice is appropriate. If the
14 judicial branch determines that the fee the appear pro hac vice
15 is not appropriate, the judicial branch shall adjust the fee
16 accordingly.>

17 6. Page 9, by striking lines 22 through 26.

18 7. Page 11, by striking lines 8 through 23.

19 8. By striking page 11, line 34, through page 12, line 6.

20 9. Page 12, line 16, after <exceeds> by inserting <the limit
21 of>

22 10. Page 15, line 20, by striking ~~<, subparagraph (2)>~~ and
23 inserting <, subparagraph (2)>

24 11. Page 15, line 32, by striking <sections> and inserting
25 ~~<sections~~ section>

26 12. Page 15, line 33, by striking <321.383, and> and
27 inserting <section 321.383, subsection 5, and section>

28 13. Page 18, line 25, by striking <a.>

29 14. By striking page 18, line 31, through page 19, line 1,
30 and inserting:

31 <11. a. Emergency vehicle and equipment-related
32 violations. For emergency vehicle violations relating to
33 authorized emergency vehicles, fire apparatus and equipment,
34 and police bicycles under the following sections, the scheduled
35 fine is as follows:>

1 15. Page 19, line 2, by striking <a.> and inserting <a-
2 (1)>

3 16. Page 19, line 3, by striking <b.> and inserting <b-
4 (2)>

5 17. Page 19, line 3, by striking <321.323A> and inserting
6 <321.323A, subsection 1>

7 18. Page 19, line 4, by striking <c.> and inserting <c-
8 (3)>

9 19. Page 19, line 5, by striking <d.> and inserting <d-
10 (4)>

11 20. Page 19, line 6, by striking <e.> and inserting <e-
12 (5)>

13 21. Page 19, after line 6 by inserting:

14 <b. Violations relating to stationary nonemergency
15 vehicles. For violations relating to the approach of certain
16 stationary nonemergency vehicles under section 321.323A,
17 subsections 2 and 2A, the scheduled fine is one hundred thirty
18 dollars.>

19 22. Page 20, by striking lines 15 and 16 and inserting:

20 <b. For a violation under section 321.449, or 321.449A, or
21 321.449B, the scheduled fine is fifty sixty-five dollars.>

22 23. Page 22, by striking lines 29 and 30.

23 24. Page 22, line 31, by striking <q.> and inserting <p.>

24 25. Page 34, after line 10 by inserting:

25 <DIVISION ____

26 CRIMINALISTICS LABORATORY FUND

27 Sec. ____ . Section 691.9, Code 2018, is amended to read as
28 follows:

29 **691.9 Criminalistics laboratory fund.**

30 A criminalistics laboratory fund is created as a separate
31 fund in the state treasury under the control of the department
32 of public safety. The fund shall consist of appropriations
33 made to the fund and transfers of interest, moneys collected
34 from the crime services surcharge established in section 911.1,
35 and earnings. All moneys in the fund are appropriated to

1 the department of public safety for use by the department in
2 criminalistics laboratory equipment and supply purchasing,
3 maintenance, depreciation, the department of administrative
4 services utility service fee for the criminalistics laboratory
5 facility in Ankeny, and training. Any balance in the fund on
6 June 30 of any fiscal year shall not revert to any other fund of
7 the state but shall remain available for the purposes described
8 in [this section](#).>
9 26. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting internal
10 references as necessary.

DAN DAWSON